
55 INSPIRING DECORS, ALL WITH MATCHING EDGING
This is our stunning range of 56 carefully selected, on-trend decors, unique to Kronodesign® and 
all available for next day delivery. Kronospan’s ongoing research of global trends makes this a 
collection of realistic woodgrains, stone effects and distinctive unicolours, guaranteed to inspire 
creativity for the best in surface design. In addition to our selection, the entire Kronodesign® Global 
Collection is available to order, you can see them all at www.kronospan.com

DESIGN TO INSPIRE�
This is a selection of decors collated specifically to inspire the design conscious stylist. Based on 
current and upcoming trend forecasts this is a palette aimed to satisfy the needs and ambitions of any 
interior designer.

KRONODESIGN® COMBINATIONS�
Mix and match, complement and contrast. Put a rustic woodgrain against a cool unicolor, try a textured 
concrete with a character oak, the combinations are endless. Make every kind of style statement with 
creative pairings from this inspirational collection.

TOUCHES OF TEXTURE�
This collection is rich with texture. The Harmony decors feature a synchronised embossed texture, 
reaching another level of realism where the texture perfectly matches the woodgrain image. Then 
there are the Pure Wood boards (identified by PW in the décor reference), realistic timber designs 
with a semi-matt finish that have the look of a lightly polished veneer. Or the Rust finish RT that is 
a textural hybrid of concrete and metal, and unique to Kronodesign®. Satin, Supermatt and Mirror 
Gloss are just some of the other finishes to choose from, and all have the manufacturing benefits 
of Melamine Faced Boards; strength, reliability, easy to work and a consistent performance

Contact the sales teams: 
Oxford Depot: 01865 860350  Glasgow Depot: 0844 391 4144 
Email: hello@timbmet.com or visit: www.timbmet.com 
Order by 5pm for next day delivery on all 55 decors.  
For samples please visit: www.kronospan.com
The complete Kronodesign Global Collection of MF boards is available to special order on extended lead times.  
Matching Laminates and Edging are available.

Bottom left:  
K361 PW Gold Harbor Oak 
K352 RT Iron Flow

Bottom right:   
K366 PW Fossil Evoke Oak

Right:   
K365 PW Coast Evoke Oak  
8533 MG Macchiato 
K352 RT Iron Flow
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The Key Points
Selection, Storage, Conditioning, Laying, Movement, Fixing, Finishing & Floor Construction

Kronofloor Helpline
If you have any further questions about Kronofloor or encounter problems during installation,
call our Customer Services Department on: 

01691 775 229.

678

Before any overlay finishes are fitted it is essential that the entire floor area is perfectly flat, clean and dry. Where necessary, it is acceptable to 
sand off any raised joints before covering the floor. Vinyl sheet flooring or carpet may allow the board joints to telegraph through the overlay, 
and will tend to show small irregularities in a floor surface to a greater extent than thicker, patterned or textured finishes.

Where vinyl coverings are used, a thin wood based panel overlay e.g. 4mm plywood, should be fixed in position, staggering joints so as not to 
coincide with those of the chipboard. 
BS8203 provides recommendations for the installation of resilient floor coverings.

Where carpet is to be laid and held in place using pre-nailed carpet gripper, adequate edge distance must be left for the gripper nails to avoid 
splitting the boards. 
BS5325 provides recommendations for the installation of textile floor coverings.

Where fully bonded coverings ride over intermediate movement joints, stretching or ridging may occur.

The fixing of ceramic tiles to any chipboard floors, floating or otherwise, is not recommended.

Finishing

Construction of Timber Battened Floating Floor
Kronofloor can be laid and fixed onto the battened floating floor following all the 
instructions provided previously.

All ground supported concrete floor slabs must have a level surface similar to that produced by a float finish.

Any irregularities can telegraph through to the Kronofloor chipboard above. Surface regularity should be class SR2 or better to BS8204 : Part 1 
(i.e. maximum deviation of 5mm from under a 3m straightedge). Pre-cast concrete floors should have a level flat surface, if deviations occur a 
levelling screed may be required.

A damp proof membrane (DPM) must be incorporated into the floor slab as detailed in CP102 and BS8102, to protect the chipboard floor from 
residual ground moisture. A layer of suitable insulation material must be placed onto the floor slab with consideration given to loading, thermal 
and acoustic requirements. The insulation must be continuous and should be laid so that the joints do not coincide with those of the Kronofloor.

A moisture and vapour control layer (VCL) providing a minimum vapour resistance of 250MNs/g must be laid above the insulation layer and 
should be upturned by 38mm around the perimeter walls. 250 micron (1000 gauge) polythene sheet will provide the minimum requirement. Any 
joints in the sheet should be overlapped by 150mm and taped with vapour resistant tape.

Construction at Door Threshold
Load bearing partitions must not be built on top of Kronofloor but should be continuously 
supported from beneath.
Non load bearing partitions not exceeding 81.5kg/metre (0.8kN/M) can be built directly on 
top of Kronofloor.

As an alternative, in areas where more stability and additional loading is required, treated 
timber battens can be incorporated into the construction of the floor.

Vapour Control Layer

Insulation Layer

Concrete Floor Slab

Construction of Floating Floor
Access for pipes and other services must be pre planned as shown previously. This can be 
provided by proprietary systems or square edged boards screwed to timber battens. At 
door thresholds treated timber battens should be inserted to support the Kronofloor on 
the cut edges and to counteract local compression. A movement gap equal to that on 
both sides of the threshold should be included.

Construction of Floating Floor

Kronofloor installed on joists
It is essential that square-edged boards are supported continuously along all edges. This is 
best achieved by positioning them with their long edges butt-jointed on the centreline of 
a joist/batten and supporting the short edges by noggings or counter-battens.

Joists should be installed as recommended in BS5268 and the appropriate spacings are shown in the table below. Joists must have a moisture 
content of less than 20%, and must be perfectly level over the floor area.

Suitable insulation material may be fitted between the joists, but it is important to maintain good cross ventilation along the joists.

Kronofloor should be laid and fixed to the joists following all the instructions provided previously. Gluing boards to joists or battens can reduce 
the risk of squeaking if joist movement occurs.

It is a NHBC requirement that the edges of the panels where they abut a wall are supported and nailed to a timber noggin.

Joisted Floors

Kronofloor is suitable for a wide range of flooring applications including 
floating and joisted floors. Kronofloor has a tongue and groove profile on all 
four sides and is available in two thickness’ 18 and 22mm.

Underside

Kronofloor Joint Profile
Top Side (Marked on Top)

Kronofloor Technical Specification

The values show  are typical test results when tested against the listed method.

Specific Properties

Property Test Method Unit  P5 (18mm) P5 (22mm) 

Internal Bond EN 319 N/mm2 0.45 0.40

Swelling in Thickness (24hr) EN 317 % 10 10

Bending Strength EN 310 N/mm2 16 14

MOE EN 310 N/mm2 2400 2150

IB after Cyclic test EN 321 N/mm2 0.22 0.20

Swelling in thickness after Cyclic test EN321 % 12 11

General Properties

Property Test Unit Specification EN 312) 

Thickness (sanded) EN 324-1 mm +/- 0.3

Length & Width EN 324-1 mm 2

Squareness tolerance EN 324-2 mm/m 2

Formaldehyde Class E1 EN 120 mg/100g ≤8

Moisture Content EN 322 % 5 to 13

Property Application Test Method Unit Requirement
To   comply with the Building

Regulations Part E, use: 

Sound Insulation

Internal joisted floors,
within a single house

EN 323 kg/m2 ≥15
1 layer of
22mm P5

Internal joisted floors,
between apartments 

EN 323 kg/m2 ≥25
2 layers of
18mm P5

The mark of
responsible forestry

www.fsc.org

FSC® C018728

®

Harmony

IMPRESSIVE LEVEL 
OF REALISM 
This is our new texture. A synchronized 
embossed structure where the woodgrain 
texture exactly matches the twists and turns 
of the woodgrain image. An ultra realistic 
representation of oak and chestnut in a 
selection of shades, with plenty of action in 
these vibrant character patterns.

A WORLD OF DESIGN 
POSSIBILITIES™ 

Decors featured:   
Right: 

K529 HU Gold Hudson Oak
K540 PN Grey Albus 

Below left:   
K535 RW Gold Baroque Oak

Below right:   
K531 AD Stone Arvadonna Chestnut
K533 AD Mink Arvadonna Chestnut

Matching Edging
Code Decor name HRANIPEX  SURTECO OSTERMANN REHAU PROADEC TECE

Global Collection - Trends
0101 PE Front White HU 10980 SF6346 041.0080. 77039 6022 43961
0101 SM Front White HU 10980 6346 040.0080. 77039 1077
0112 PE Stone Grey HU 17112 SF49B7 041.2510. 98463 0467 40051
0166 BS Basalt HU 172166 SF6A44 041.2918. 141339 832V 44023
0190 PE Black HU 19015 SF0110 041.2990. 98522 2110 43579
4298 SU Light Atelier HU 108681 DC40V8 045.9309. 2500W 924T 43465
0514 PE Ivory HU 12514 SF836B 04S.1002. 65661 0006 40044
5981 BS Cashmere HU 125981 SF57B9 U41.2402. 79098 071U 40108
5994 SU Alby Blue HU 156994 SF6A48 04M.5928. 140897 172V 43987
7181 BS Dark Chcolate HU 188181 SF6A47 04B.1798. 140285 22/884 44022
8685 BS Snow White HU 30113 SF3401 041.0040. 76873 463B 44024
K512 SU Native Pink HU 130512 SF6A43 04M.4254. 141014 825V 43991
K513 SU Marshmallow HU 130513 SF83D4 04M.4266. 140035 851V 43993
K514 SU Deep Sahara HU 130514 SF6A46 04M.3918. 140798 22/881 43994
K515 SU Spice Red HU 130515 SF6A50 04M.4947. 141018 22/882 43988
K516 SU Toffee HU 110516 SF6A53 04M.3151. 140797 22/681 43990
K517 SU Azure Blue HU 150516 SF070B 04M.5421. 141340 22/879 43986
K518 SU Surf Blue HU 15510 SF680A 04M.5175. 76991 22/878 43995
K519 SU Mouse Grey HU 170519 SF6A45 04M.2609. 141329 22/680 43992
K520 SU Dark Emerald HU 160520 SF6A51 04M.6866. 141342 22/683 43996
K521 SU Smoke Green HU 160521 SF6A52 04M.6406. 141343 22/682 43989
K523 PE Platinium Disk HD 29500 DC3K42 048.9774. 4505W 22/1114 43958
K352 RT Iron Flow HD 29352 5H75 04E.9403. 2331Z 785X 43468
K524 PW Pure Surfside Ash HD 26524 DC3K54 048.9744. 4133W 22/950 43972
K525 SN Blonde Surfside Ash HD 248932 DC3K55 046.1084. 4349W 22/985 43970
K526 SN Iron Surfside Ash HD298509 DC3K56 046.1644. 4511W 22/629 43971
K527 RW Biscotti Hudson Oak HD 244311 DC3K75 046.1034. 4526W 22/859 43998
K528 HU Cashmere Hudson Oak HD 241150 DC3K59 046.1172. 2953W 22/863 44001
K529 HU Gold Hudson Oak HD 24529 DC4K76 04F.1139. 4527W 22/955 43999
K535 SN Gold Baroque Oak HD 24535 DC3K62 04F.1135. 4506W 22/968 43979
K536 RW Amber Baroque Oak HD 24536 DC3K52 04F.1313. 4509W 22/605 43978
K537 RW Ristretto Baroque Oak HD 24537 DC3K50 04F.1323. 4510W 22/963 43976
K538 RW Dovetail Arosa HD 290538 DC3K43 04E.9913. 4512W 22/988 44008
K539 PN Fossil Arosa HD 29539 DC3K44 04E.8859. 4513W 22/572 44007
K540 PN Grey Albus HD 290540 DC3K45 04E.8330. 4514W 152Z 44006
K541 PN Greige Tessea HD 29541 DC2K88 04E.9102. 4518W 44005
K542 PN Mocha Tessea HD 29542 DC2K89 04E.9103. 4519W 44003
K543 PN Sand Barbera Oak HD 24543 DC3K57 04F.2616. 3603E 43973
K544 SN Hazel Silverjack Oak HD 24544 DC3K63 04F.1129. 4507W 22/969 43980
K545 RW Vintage Silverjack Oak HD 24545 DC3K49 04F.1314. 1704W 22/966 43981
K546 RW Caramel Franklin Walnut HD 28546 DC3K58 04F.4081. 4508W 2122 43975
K547 RW Tobacco Franklin Walnut HD 291428 DC3K74 046.7327. 4544W 22/624 43977
K548 RW Smoked Kala Ash HD 26548 DC3K51 04F.1673. 4501W 22/578 43974
K530 HU Amaretto Hudson Oak HD 24530 DC4K77 04F.1316. 4528W 22/956 44000
K531 AD Stone Arvadonna Chestnut HD 28531 DC3K71 04F.1966. 4530W 209Z 43967
K532 AD Flamed Arvadonna Chestnut HD 28532 DC3K72 048.1309. 235W 153Z 43968
K533 AD Mink Arvadonna Chestnut HD 28533 DC3K73 04F.1978. 2941W 128Z 43966
K534 AD Charcoal Arvadonna Chestnut HU 190999 DC07L5 04F.2990. 4529W 22/979 43965
K554 HU Chocolate Hudson Oak HD 24554 DC3K76 04F.1326. 4014W 22/954 44002
5500 SU Natural Noble Elm HD 256500 DC12Y5 046.4057. 2226W 771N 42516
K005 PW Oyster Urban Oak HD 24005 DC40V7 046.1367. 2467W 207S 42551
0305 SU Verade Oak HD 241342 048.1211. 4967
0375 PR Maple HD 261375
0481 BS Opera Walnut 516V 18/1028
0687 PR Lugano Oak HD 243786 046.1092.
1929 BS Windsor Oak 048.1211. 726V 3875
8925 BS Lissa Oak 323W

Timbmet Glasgow
Bogmoor Road, Glasgow, G51 4SH
Tel: 0141 440 6600 
Email: hello@timbmet.com
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Woodgrains,Textile & Atelier ColorHarmonyWoodgrains,Textile & Atelier

K524 SN Pure Surfside Ash 

K525 SN Blonde Surfside Ash 5500 SU Natural Noble Elm

1929 SU Windsor Oak

K544 RW Hazel Silverjack Oak

0375 BS Maple

K005 PW Oyster Urban Oak

0305 SU Verade Oak

0687 PR Lugano Oak

K536 RW Amber Baroque Oak

K543 SN Sand Barbera Oak

8925 BS Lissa Oak

K535 RW Gold Baroque Oak

K545 RW Vintage Silverjack Oak K546 RW Caramel Franklin Walnut

K547 RW Tobacco Franklin Walnut0481 BS Opera Walnut

K537 RW Ristretto Baroque Oak

K548 RW Smoked Kala Ash

K526 SN Iron Surfside Ash

K527 HU Biscotti Hudson Oak

K530 HU Amaretto Hudson Oak

K532 AD Flamed Arvadonna Chestnut

K528 HU Cashmere Hudson Oak

K554 HU Chocolate Hudson Oak

K533 AD Mink Arvadonna Chestnut

K529 HU Gold Hudson Oak

K531 AD Stone Arvadonna Chestnut

K534 AD Charcoal Arvadonna Chestnut

868S BS Snow White

0112 PE Stone Grey

K519 SU Mouse Grey 

K517 SU Azure Blue

K516 SU Toffee

K520 SU Dark Emerald

7181 BS Dark Chocolate

01O1 PE Front White

0514 PE Ivory

K523 PE Platinium Disk

K513 SU Marshmallow

K514 SU Deep Sahara

5994 BS Alby Blue

0166 BS Basalt

01O1 SM Front White

5981 BS Cashmere

K518 SU Surf Blue

K512 SU Native Pink 

K521 SU Smoke Green

K515 SU Spice Red

0190 PE Black

K541 PN Greige Tessea 

K538 PN Dovetail Arosa

K352 RT Iron Flow

K542 PN Mocha Tessea

K540 PN Grey Albus

4298 SU Light Atelier

K539 PN Fossil Arosa

Ex stock sizes:          MF PB 2800 x 2070 x 18mm           Double sided MF MDF 2620 x 2070 x18mm. See back cover for matching edging


